
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2727

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2018


EXTENSION OF TRAIN NO. 12447/12448


†2727. SHRI SHYAMA CHARAN GUPTA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to extend train No.

12447/12448, Hazrat Nizamuddin Uttar Pradesh Sampark Kranti

Express from Manikpur Junction to Allahabad Chheyki Junction of

Jhansi zone under the north central railway in public interest; and

 (b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

